= 16/6					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	03-23-2006		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔			\	\	4
To the honorable Commission	1032035	58	, original documer	nts or copy thereof.	7744
Name of conveying party(ies): Bassel H. Daoud Christopher K. Wiese		Name and add Name: <u>Lucent</u> Internal Addre	Technologies	Inc.	0.s.PTO
Additional control of	7 v (57) v				75/37
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				29.
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	e of Name	Street Addres	s: 600 Mounta	ain Avenue	
Other					
Execution Date: 03/14/2006	Ad	City: <u>Murray H</u> ditional name(s) 8			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			· · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the exe	cution date of the	application is:	03/1	4/2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(03/1	4/2000
, acont application vo.(c)		D. Tatent 140.(3)		
	itional numbers attache	ed? Yes	X No		
 Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter H. Priest 	6.	Total number o	f applications	and patents	1
	7	Total fee (37 C	FR 3 /11)	\$ 40	
Priest & Goldstein, PLLC		Total lee (3) C	110.41)	<u>. 40.</u>	.00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed			
		Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 5015 Southpark Drive	8.	Deposit accour	nt number:		
Suite 230					
City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip:	27713-7736 (At	tach duplicate cop	by of this page if	paying by depos	sit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is frue and	correct and a	ny attached co	ру
Peter H. Priest	-hunt	. \n		03/16/20	06
Name of Person Signing	`	gnature		Date	
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, atta	chments, and doc	uments: 4		
	ts to be recorded with requinissioner of Patents & Traden				

03/20/20

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Bassel H. Daoud of Parsippany in the State of NJ, and Christopher K. Wiese of Long Valley in the State of NJ, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Systems and Methods for Forecasting Demand for a Subcomponent** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0055

Daoud 318-6 100.2560

Bassel H. Daoud

Date: March 14, 2006

United States of America

State of new Jersey) ss

County of Thank

Notary Public

MARGARET CARBOSO

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JEASEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 2, 2008

Daoud 318-6 100.2560

Christopher K. Wiese

Date: March 14, 2006

United States of America

State of Now Tersey

) ss.:

County of MOSTIS

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

NANCY G. VUONO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID# 2295352 My Commission Expires Dec 28, 2007

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0057